
2025 DRIVER POINTS IN OVERALL ORDER
Knockhill Kinloss Warcop Duns Crail Dunoon Mach Condor Mull Kinloss
16-Feb 22-Mar 11-May 25-May 8-Jun 21-Jun 13-Jul 6-Sep 12-Oct 1-Nov

Ch No Competitor Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Position

123 Chris Thompson Ford Escort 2500cc B 11 17 14 16 11 14 83 1
3 James Wilson MG zr 1400cc E 17 17 14 (2) 17 (2) 2 12 79 2
5 Charles Knight Suzuki Swift 1298cc E Y 2 12 14 14 15 17 74 3

33 Bobby Macdonald Subaru Impreza 1999cc A (4) 10 12 11 14 14 12 (2) 73 4
51 Des Campbell Peugeot 206  1600cc D 17 (2) 17 17 2 17 2 72 5
97 Joe McKeand Subaru Impreza 2000cc A 8 14 (2) 17 2 17 14 72 6
50 Gavin Lloyd Vauxhall Nova 1400cc E 2 17 17 17 14 67 7
17 Martyn Douglas Ford Fiesta R2 1600cc D 12 14 14 2 12 12 66 8
92 Ben Macdowall BMW 130i 2996cc B 12 17 17 17 63 9
28 Kenny Moore Hillman Avenger 1599cc D 9 9 10 9 11 11 59 10
73 Wattie Warwick Peugeot 206 GTi 2000cc C 11 5 14 8 13 8 59 10
12 Connor Black Mazda 323 1300cc E Y 14 14 11 14 53

121 Kenny Wood BMW E30 1998cc C 2 17 17 16 52
108 Peter O’Neill Vauxhall Nova 1598cc D 17 14 14 45
103 Kevin Paris Ford Escort RS2000 1994cc C 10 16 11 7 44

22 Steven Street Ford Escort Mk2  1997cc C 12 17 12 2 43
99 Keith Richardson Ford Fiesta 1598cc A 12 17 14 43

131 Ian McEwan BMW 1 series 2000cc C 14 14 14 42
40 Drew Barker Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc D 2 12 11 14 39
10 Ross Macdonald Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc A&C&D 7 2 12 2 14 37
65 Andy Scott Ford Escort MkII 2371cc B 12 13 11 36

7 William Pollock Ford Escort Mk2 2300cc B 9 12 14 35
98 Adam Horne Mini R53 1600cc B 8 2 12 12 34

104 Colin Christie Suzuki Ignis 1490cc D 10 10 12 32
86 Ross Hunter Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc A&C 14 17 31
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19 Alistair Crawford Ford Escort 2500cc B 11 2 14 2 29
16 Johnnie Mackay Mitsubishi Evo VII 1996cc A Y 12 14 2 28
49 Billy McClelland Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 11 17 28

161 Neil Thompson Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car 1598cc D 11 17 28
45 Barry Groundwater Mitsubishi Evo VI 2000cc A 10 17 27
93 Alison Horne Mini Cooper S 1598cc B 10 2 2 10 24
18 Kenny Watt Leyland Mini " Wee Red " 1298cc E 12 11 23

135 Fraser MacNicol Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 1975cc C 11 11 22
148 Peter Fleming Ford Escort MK2 1639cc C 12 10 22

61 Fletcher Falconer Ford Fiesta ST 150 1998cc C Y 10 9 2 21
75 Cameron Murray Peugeot 106  1600cc D Y 10 11 21

138 Scott Macdonald Subaru WRX 1994cc A 9 12 21
101 Alan Scott MG ZR 1598cc D 2 17 (17) 19

57 Terry Clarke Ford Escort MkII 2500cc B 17 2 19
113 Ross Chalmers Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 2 17 19
133 Keith Robathan Vauxhall Firenza 2000cc C 2 17 19
140 Duncan Ferguson Vauxhall Chevette HS 2100cc B 6 11 2 19

42 John Robertson Ford Escort Mark II 1998cc C 9 9 18
43 Colin Hay Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc D 11 2 2 2 17
47 Peter Stewart Citroen C3 Rally 2 1600cc A 17 17
53 Dave Bellerby Ford Escort MkII 2000cc C 17 17

116 Bruce Mccombie Ford Fiesta 1598cc A 17 17
118 Kyle Adam Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc B 17 17
142 Graham MacDonald Ford Escort Mk2 2044cc B&C 7 9 16
146 Alasdair Ingram Honda Civic EK4 1600cc D 2 14 16
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11 Craig MacIvor Honda Civic Type R 1998cc C 14 14
23 Lewis Gilbert Citroen C2 1600 VTS 1598cc D Y 14 14
52 David McIntyre Citroen C2R2 Max 1600cc D 14 14
59 Richard Stewart Peugeot 208 Rally 4 1199cc B 14 14
77 Sarah Hunter Ford Fiesta 998cc C&D 2 12 14

114 Andrew Kirkaldy Ford Escort 2500cc B 14 14
151 Fraser Macleod Renault Clio 1996cc C Y 2 2 10 14
159 Stephen Donnelly Ford Escort RS1800 1975cccc C 2 12 14
160 Paul Ballantyne Abarth 595 1368cc C 2 10 2 14
164 Brian Watson Mitsubishi Evo V 2000cc A 14 14

69 Dave Ellis BMW Mini 1600cc B 2 11 13
80 Lee Hastings Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 9 2 2 13
81 Cole Hastings Subaru Impreza 1998cc A&D 11 2 13

167 Robbie McTaggart Ford Fiesta 2000cc C&D 2 11 13
149 Norma J Walker Peugeot 205 1905cc C 6 7 13

13 Kenneth Dalgliesh Ford Escort 2100cc B 10 2 12
27 Michael Thomson Peugeot 106  1598cc D 8 2 2 12

109 Tom Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S R53 B 12 12
111 Ross Pringle Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc D 12 12
155 James Gibb BMW E30 2400cc B 2 10 12
163 Alec Kydd Rover 214S 1398cc E 12 12
166 John O'Kane Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc A 12 12

25 Steven O'Donnell Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc D 11 11
67 Jordan Hayes Rnault Clio Sport 1998cc C 2 8 10
71 Martin Cockerill Ford Escort MkII 2000cc C 9 9
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15 Donald MacNeill Ford Escort 2000cc C 8 8
55 Orrin McDonnell Mitsubishi Evo 8 2000cc A 6 2 8
66 Cameron Scott Peugeot 205 1600cc D 8 8

127 Alan Wallace Ford Escort 2500cc B 5 2 7
129 Michael Philip Escort MkII 2000cc C 7 7

24 Finn Thomasson Citroen Saxo  1598cc D Y 2 2 2 6
76 Owen Paterson Subaru Impreza  1998cc A Y 2 2 2 6
91 James Lyon Nissan Pulsar GTiR 2000cc A 5 5

102 Ross Carbry Citeron C1 1400cc E 2 2 4
110 William Paterson Mitsibushi Evo 9 1998cc A 2 2 4
112 Jack Sutherland VW Polo S2000 1998cc A 2 2 4
157 Andrew Irving Peugeot 205 1400cc E 2 2 4

6 Steven Crockett Peugeot 205 1400cc E 2 2
26 Robert Wood Ford Escort  1998cc C 2 2
48 Nick Stamper Cirroen DS3 R5 1600cc A 2 2
63 Paul Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 1600cc D 2 2

119 Andrew Mackinnon Honda Civic 1995cc C 2 2
144 Ian Gray Toyota Corolla 1796cc C 2 2
168 Greig Inglis Lotus Exige 2200cc B 2 2

9 Alistair Brearley JNR Suzuki Swift Sport  1598cc D 0
38 Alistair Inglis Lotus Exige 2125cc B 0
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33 Bobby Macdonald Subaru Impreza 1999cc A (4) 10 12 11 14 14 12 (2) 73 1
97 Joe McKeand Subaru Impreza 2000cc A 8 14 (2) 17 2 17 14 72 2
99 Keith Richardson Ford Fiesta 1598cc A 12 17 14 43 3
16 Johnnie Mackay Mitsubishi Evo VII 1996cc A Y 12 14 2 28 4
49 Billy McClelland Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 11 17 28 4
45 Barry Groundwater Mitsubishi Evo VI 2000cc A 10 17 27

138 Scott Macdonald Subaru WRX 1994cc A 9 12 21
113 Ross Chalmers Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 2 17 19
47 Peter Stewart Citroen C3 Rally 2 1600cc A 17 17

116 Bruce Mccombie Ford Fiesta 1598cc A 17 17
164 Brian Watson Mitsubishi Evo V 2000cc A 14 14

86 Ross Hunter Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc A 14 14
80 Lee Hastings Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 9 2 2 13

166 John O'Kane Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc A 12 12
81 Cole Hastings Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 11 11
10 Ross Macdonald Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc A 7 2 9
55 Orrin McDonnell Mitsubishi Evo 8 2000cc A 6 2 8
76 Owen Paterson Subaru Impreza  1998cc A Y 2 2 2 6
91 James Lyon Nissan Pulsar GTiR 2000cc A 5 5

110 William Paterson Mitsibushi Evo 9 1998cc A 2 2 4
112 Jack Sutherland VW Polo S2000 1998cc A 2 2 4
48 Nick Stamper Cirroen DS3 R5 1600cc A 2 2

123 Chris Thompson Ford Escort 2500cc B 11 17 14 16 11 14 83 1
92 Ben Macdowall BMW 130i 2996cc B 12 17 17 17 63 2
65 Andy Scott Ford Escort MkII 2371cc B 12 13 11 36 3

7 William Pollock Ford Escort Mk2 2300cc B 9 12 14 35 4
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98 Adam Horne Mini R53 1600cc B 8 2 12 12 34 5
19 Alistair Crawford Ford Escort 2500cc B 11 2 14 2 29
93 Alison Horne Mini Cooper S 1598cc B 10 2 2 10 24
57 Terry Clarke  B 17 2 19

140 Duncan Ferguson Vauxhall Chevette HS 2100cc B 6 11 2 19
118 Kyle Adam Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc B 17 17
59 Richard Stewart Peugeot 208 Rally 4 1199cc B 14 14

114 Andrew Kirkaldy Ford Escort 2500cc B 14 14
69 Dave Ellis BMW Mini 1600cc B 2 11 13
13 Kenneth Dalgliesh Ford Escort 2100cc B 10 2 12

109 Tom Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S R53 B 12 12
155 James Gibb BMW E30 2400cc B 2 10 12
142 Graham MacDonald Ford Escort Mk2 2044cc B 7 7
127 Alan Wallace Ford Escort 2500cc B 5 2 7
168 Greig Inglis Lotus Exige 2200cc B 2 2

38 Alistair Inglis Lotus Exige 2125cc B 0
73 Wattie Warwick Peugeot 206 GTi 2000cc C 11 5 14 8 13 8 59 1

121 Kenny Wood BMW E30 1998cc C 2 17 17 16 52 2
103 Kevin Paris Ford Escort RS2000 1994cc C 10 16 11 7 44 3

22 Steven Street Ford Escort Mk2  1997cc C 12 17 12 2 43 4
131 Ian McEwan BMW 1 series 2000cc C 14 14 14 42 5
148 Peter Fleming Ford Escort MK2 1639cc C 12 10 22
135 Fraser MacNicol Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 1975cc C 11 11 22

61 Fletcher Falconer Ford Fiesta ST 150 1998cc C Y 10 9 2 21
133 Keith Robathan Vauxhall Firenza 2000cc C 2 17 19

42 John Robertson Ford Escort Mark II 1998cc C 9 9 18
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53 Dave Bellerby Ford Escort MkII 2000cc C 17 17
86 Ross Hunter Peugeot 208 Rally 4 1199cc C 17 17
11 Craig MacIvor Honda Civic Type R 1998cc C 14 14

159 Stephen Donnelly Ford Escort RS1800 1975cccc C 2 12 14
10 Ross Macdonald Peugeot 208 Rally 4 1199cc C 14 14

160 Paul Ballantyne Abarth 595 1368cc C 2 10 2 14
151 Fraser Macleod Renault Clio 1996cc C Y 2 2 10 14
149 Norma J Walker Peugeot 205 1905cc C 6 7 13

77 Sarah Hunter Ford Fiesta 998cc C 12 12
167 Robbie McTaggart Ford Fiesta 2000cc C 11 11

67 Jordan Hayes Rnault Clio Sport 1998cc C 2 8 10
71 Martin Cockerill Ford Escort MkII 2000cc C 9 9

142 Graham MacDonald Ford Escort Mk2 2044cc C 9 9
15 Donald MacNeill Ford Escort 2000cc C 8 8

129 Michael Philip Escort MkII 2000cc C 7 7
119 Andrew Mackinnon Honda Civic 1995cc C 2 2
26 Robert Wood Ford Escort  1998cc C 2 2

144 Ian Gray Toyota Corolla 1796cc C 2 2
51 Des Campbell Peugeot 206  1600cc D 17 (2) 17 17 2 17 2 72 1
17 Martyn Douglas Ford Fiesta R2 1600cc D 12 14 14 2 12 12 66 2
28 Kenny Moore Hillman Avenger 1599cc D 9 9 10 9 11 11 59 3

108 Peter O’Neill Vauxhall Nova 1598cc D 17 14 14 45 4
40 Drew Barker Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc D 2 12 11 14 39 5

104 Colin Christie Suzuki Ignis 1490cc D 10 10 12 32
161 Neil Thompson Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car 1598cc D 11 17 28

75 Cameron Murray Peugeot 106  1600cc D Y 10 11 21
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101 Alan Scott MG ZR 1598cc D 2 17 (17) 19
43 Colin Hay Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc D 11 2 2 2 17

146 Alasdair Ingram Honda Civic EK4 1600cc D 2 14 16
23 Lewis Gilbert Citroen C2 1600 VTS 1598cc D Y 14 14
52 David McIntyre Citroen C2R2 Max 1600cc D 14 14
10 Ross Macdonald Peugeot 208 R2 1600cc D 12 2 14
27 Michael Thomson Peugeot 106  1598cc D 8 2 2 12

111 Ross Pringle Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc D 12 12
25 Steven O'Donnell Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc D 11 11
66 Cameron Scott Peugeot 205 1600cc D 8 8
24 Finn Thomasson Citroen Saxo  1598cc D Y 2 2 2 6
63 Paul Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 1600cc D 2 2
81 Cole Hastings MG ZR 1598cc D 2 2

167 Robbie McTaggart Citroen C2 1600cc D 2 2
77 Sarah Hunter Ford Fiesta 998cc D 2 2

9 Alistair Brearley JNR Suzuki Swift Sport  1598cc D 0
3 James Wilson MG zr 1400cc E 17 17 14 (2) 17 (2) 2 12 79 1
5 Charles Knight Suzuki Swift 1298cc E Y 2 12 14 14 15 17 74 2

50 Gavin Lloyd Vauxhall Nova 1400cc E 2 17 17 17 14 67 3
12 Connor Black Mazda 323 1300cc E Y 14 14 11 14 53 4
18 Kenny Watt Leyland Mini " Wee Red " 1298cc E 12 11 23 5

163 Alec Kydd Rover 214S 1398cc E 12 12
102 Ross Carbry Citeron C1 1400cc E 2 2 4
157 Andrew Irving Peugeot 205 1400cc E 2 2 4

6 Steven Crockett Peugeot 205 1400cc E 2 2



2025 CO-DRIVER POINTS IN OVERALL ORDER
Knockhill Kinloss Warcop Duns Crail Dunoon Mach Condor Mull Kinloss

16-Feb 22-Mar 11-May 25-May 8-Jun 21-Jun 13-Jul 6-Sep 12-Oct 1-Nov
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94 Charlotte McDowall Subaru Impreza 2000cc A&D 8 17 (2) 17 17 14 17 90 1
115 Peter Carstairs Mitsubishi Evo 7 1996cc A&B&C 17 17 2 17 16 14 83 2

2 Rebecca Wilson MG zr 1400cc E Y 17 17 15 (2) 17 (2) 2 14 82 3
4 Rhys Donaldson Peugeot 206 1600cc D Y 17 (2) 17 17 2 17 2 72 4

124 Mark Mason Ford Escort 2500cc B 14 17 15 12 14 72 4
30 Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 1998cc A (4) 10 14 11 12 11 11 (2) 69 6

105 Gail Whyte Suzuki Ignis 1490cc D&E 11 10 12 12 12 12 69 6
39 Mark Thurley Ford Fiesta 1600cc D 12 14 14 14 14 68 8
29 Fiona Moir Subaru Impreza 1998cc A&D 10 10 11 9 11 11 (2) 62 9
74 Darrell Clark Peugeot 206 GTi 2000cc C Y 11 5 14 9 13 8 60 10
21 Duncan Daun Mazda 1300cc E 14 14 14 16 58

107 Eilidh Williamson Subaru Impreza 2000cc A&D 17 14 15 12 58
1 Andrew Side Subaru Impreza 1998cc A&B&C 11 2 12 17 14 56

26 Robert Wood Ford Escort 1997cc C 12 17 12 2 11 54
36 Shona Hale Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc A&D 2 12 12 14 12 52

101 Alan Scott BMW 130i 2996cc B 17 17 17 51
153 Laurence Knight Suzuki Swift 1298cc E Y 2 14 15 17 48

8 John Marshall Ford Escort Mk2 2300cc B 11 14 14 39
41 Cameron Dunn Ford Fiesta R5 ?cc A&D 14 14 11 39

100 Jackie Richardson Ford Fiesta 1598cc A 12 14 12 38
14 Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc C&E 9 17 10 36

152 Gavin Paris Ford Escort RS2000 1994cc C 10 16 8 34
87 Chris Dodds Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc A&C 14 17 31
20 Kenny Anderson Mitsubishi Evo 7 1998cc A&E 2 11 17 30
34 Greg Halfpenny Ford escort  2500cc B 12 2 14 2 30
82 Hayden  brown Nissan Pulsar GTiR 2000cc A&C Y 5 12 2 11 30

132 Daniel Johnstone BMW 1 series 2000cc C 14 14 28
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37 Rachel Matheson Mitsubishi Evo 7 1996cc A&D 12 14 (17) 26
66 Cameron Scott Ford Escort MkII  2371cc B Y 14 12 26

126 Karen Horne Mini Cooper S 1598cc B 12 2 11 25
31 Matthew Johnstone Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc A&C 7 2 14 23

141 Jamie McQue Ford Fiesta R51600cc A&B 9 12 2 23
62 Ian Murray Ford Fiesta ST150 1998cc C 10 10 2 22

122 Charlie Mackenzie Subaru Impreza 1998cc A&C 2 10 10 22
76 Owen Paterson Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 2 2 17 21
58 Ron Roughead Ford Escort MkII 2500cc B 17 2 19

134 Ian Nicoll Vauxhall Firenza 2000cc C 2 17 19
54 Callum Spoors Ford Escort MkII 2000cc C 17 17
60 Jessica Jamieson Vauxhall Corsa  1598cc D 11 2 2 2 17
83 Harry Marchbank Citroen C3 Rally 2 1600cc A 17 17

117 Teri Mccombie Ford Fiesta 1598cc A Y 17 17
162 Graham Bruce Abarth 595 1368cc C 2 11 2 15

32 Ian MacIvor Irrelavent 1cc C 14 14
68 Clare Fraser Mitsibushi Evo 8 1998cc A&C 2 8 2 2 14
79 Sean Douglas Ford Escort Mk2  1998cc C&D 2 12 14

125 Meghan Okane Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc A&D 2 12 14
158 Colin McCall Ford Escort Mk2 1997cc B&C 2 12 14
165 Sean Donnelly Mitsubishi Evo V 2000cc A 14 14

85 Chris Robertson Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 11 2 13
150 Lindsey Crombie Peugeot 205 1905cc C 6 7 13

27 Michael Thomson Citroen C1 1400cc E 12 12
46 Ashleigh Will Mitsubishi Evo VI 2000cc A&B 10 2 12

137 Bryan Hamilton Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc D 12 12
67 Jordan Hayes Citroen C2 1598cc D 11 11
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81 Cole Hastings Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 9 2 11
136 Neil Ross Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 1975cc C 11 11
106 Eoghan Anderson Renault Clio 1996cc C 2 9 11
143 Robert MacDonald Ford Escort Mk2 2044cc B 10 10

72 David Mortimer Ford Escort MkII 2000cc C 9 9
139 David Macleod Subaru WRX 1994cc A 9 9

65 Andy Scott Peugeot 205 1600cc D 8 8
128 Amie Wallace Ford Escort 2500cc B Y 8 8
130 Laura Dawson Escort MkII 2000cc C 7 7

35 Simon Thomasson Citroen 1598cc D 2 2 2 6
56 Kirstina Cameron Mitsubishi Evo 8 2000cc A 6 6

109 Tom Hynd Mitsibushi Evo 9 1998cc A 2 2 4
154 Richard Sutherland VW Polo S2000 1998cc A 2 2 4

22 Steven Street Ford Escort Mk2  1997cc C 2 2
44 Glen Mercer Citroen Ds3 R5 1600cc A 2 2
64 Nicola Wareham Ford Escort MkII  1600cc D Y 2 2
70 Drew Spoors BMW Mini 1600cc B 2 2

120 Alan Matheson Honda Civic 1995cc C 2 2
145 Michael Murray Toyota Corolla 1796cc C 2 2
147 Stuart MacLean Honda Civic EK4 1600cc D 2 2
156 Adam Miller BMW E30 2400cc B&C Y 2 (17) 2
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94 Charlotte McDowall Subaru Impreza 2000cc A 8 17 2 17 14 17 75 1
30 Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 1998cc A (4) 10 14 11 12 11 11 (2) 69 2

100 Jackie Richardson Ford Fiesta 1598cc A 12 14 12 38 3
20 Kenny Anderson Mitsubishi Evo 7 1998cc A 11 17 28 4
37 Rachel Matheson Mitsubishi Evo 7 1996cc A 12 14 26 5
41 Cameron Dunn Ford Fiesta R5 ?cc A 14 11 25
76 Owen Paterson Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 2 2 17 21
83 Harry Marchbank Citroen C3 Rally 2 1600cc A 17 17

117 Teri Mccombie Ford Fiesta 1598cc A Y 17 17
1 Andrew Side Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 17 17

165 Sean Donnelly Mitsubishi Evo V 2000cc A 14 14
115 Peter Carstairs Mitsubishi Evo 7 1996cc A 14 14
87 Chris Dodds Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc A 14 14
85 Chris Robertson Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 11 2 13

107 Eilidh Williamson Subaru Impreza 2000cc A 12 12
36 Shona Hale Subaru Impreza 2000cc A 12 12

125 Meghan Okane Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc A 12 12
81 Cole Hastings Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 9 2 11
46 Ashleigh Will Mitsubishi Evo VI 2000cc A 10 10

122 Charlie Mackenzie Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 10 10
31 Matthew Johnstone Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc A 7 2 9

139 David Macleod Subaru WRX 1994cc A 9 9
82 Hayden  brown Nissan Pulsar GTiR 2000cc A Y 5 2 7
56 Kirstina Cameron Mitsubishi Evo 8 2000cc A 6 6

109 Tom Hynd Mitsibushi Evo 9 1998cc A 2 2 4
68 Clare Fraser Mitsibushi Evo 8 1998cc A 2 2 4

154 Richard Sutherland VW Polo S2000 1998cc A 2 2 4
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44 Glen Mercer Citroen Ds3 R5 1600cc A 2 2
29 Fiona Moir Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 2 2

141 Jamie McQue Ford Fiesta R51600cc A 2 2
124 Mark Mason Ford Escort 2500cc B 14 17 15 12 14 72 1
101 Alan Scott BMW 130i 2996cc B 17 17 17 51 2

8 John Marshall Ford Escort Mk2 2300cc B 11 14 14 39 3
34 Greg Halfpenny Ford escort  2500cc B 12 2 14 2 30 4
66 Cameron Scott Ford Escort MkII  2371cc B Y 14 12 26 5

1 Andrew Side Ford escort mrk 2  2100cc B 11 2 12 25
126 Karen Horne Mini Cooper S 1598cc B 12 2 11 25
141 Jamie McQue Vauxhall Chevette HS 2100cc B 9 12 21

58 Ron Roughead Ford Escort MkII 2500cc B 17 2 19
115 Peter Carstairs Ford Escort 2500cc B 17 17
143 Robert MacDonald Ford Escort Mk2 2044cc B 10 10
128 Amie Wallace Ford Escort 2500cc B Y 8 8

46 Ashleigh Will Ford Escort Mk1 2500cc B 2 2
70 Drew Spoors BMW Mini 1600cc B 2 2

158 Colin McCall Ford Escort Mk2 1997cc B 2 2
156 Adam Miller BMW E30 2400cc B Y 2 2

74 Darrell Clark Peugeot 206 GTi 2000cc C Y 11 5 14 9 13 8 60 1
26 Robert Wood Ford Escort 1997cc C 12 17 12 2 11 54 2

115 Peter Carstairs BMW E30 1998cc C 17 2 17 16 52 3
152 Gavin Paris Ford Escort RS2000 1994cc C 10 16 8 34 4
132 Daniel Johnstone BMW 1 series 2000cc C 14 14 28 5

82 Hayden  brown Ford Escort MK 2 1639cc C Y 12 11 23
62 Ian Murray Ford Fiesta ST150 1998cc C 10 10 2 22
14 Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc C 9 10 19
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134 Ian Nicoll Vauxhall Firenza 2000cc C 2 17 19
87 Chris Dodds Peugeot 208 Rally 4 1199cc C 17 17
54 Callum Spoors Ford Escort MkII 2000cc C 17 17

162 Graham Bruce Abarth 595 1368cc C 2 11 2 15
32 Ian MacIvor Irrelavent 1cc C 14 14
31 Matthew Johnstone Peugeot 208 Rally 4 1199cc C 14 14

1 Andrew Side BMW 1 series 1998cc C 14 14
150 Lindsey Crombie Peugeot 205 1905cc C 6 7 13
158 Colin McCall Ford Escort Mk2 1997cc C 12 12

79 Sean Douglas Ford Escort Mk2  1998cc C 12 12
122 Charlie Mackenzie BMW E30 1998cc C 2 10 12
136 Neil Ross Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 1975cc C 11 11
106 Eoghan Anderson Renault Clio 1996cc C 2 9 11

68 Clare Fraser Renault Clio Sport 1998cc C 2 8 10
72 David Mortimer Ford Escort MkII 2000cc C 9 9

130 Laura Dawson Escort MkII 2000cc C 7 7
22 Steven Street Ford Escort Mk2  1997cc C 2 2

120 Alan Matheson Honda Civic 1995cc C 2 2
145 Michael Murray Toyota Corolla 1796cc C 2 2
156 Adam Miller Ford Escort RS2000 1994cc C (17) 0

4 Rhys Donaldson Peugeot 206 1600cc D Y 17 (2) 17 17 2 17 2 72 1
39 Mark Thurley Ford Fiesta 1600cc D 12 14 14 14 14 68 2
29 Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger 1599cc D 10 10 11 9 11 11 62 3

107 Eilidh Williamson Vauxhall Nova 1598cc D 17 14 15 46 4
105 Gail Whyte Suzuki Ignis 1490cc D 11 10 12 12 45 5

36 Shona Hale Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc D 2 12 12 14 40
94 Charlotte McDowall Citroen C2 1592cc D 17 17
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60 Jessica Jamieson Vauxhall Corsa  1598cc D 11 2 2 2 17
41 Cameron Dunn Citroen C2R2 Max 1600cc D 14 14

137 Bryan Hamilton Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc D 12 12
67 Jordan Hayes Citroen C2 1598cc D 11 11
65 Andy Scott Peugeot 205 1600cc D 8 8
35 Simon Thomasson Citroen 1598cc D 2 2 2 6
64 Nicola Wareham Ford Escort MkII  1600cc D Y 2 2
79 Sean Douglas Ford Fiesta 998cc D 2 2

125 Meghan Okane MG ZR 1598cc D 2 2
147 Stuart MacLean Honda Civic EK4 1600cc D 2 2

37 Rachel Matheson MGZR D (17) 0
2 Rebecca Wilson MG zr 1400cc E Y 17 17 15 (2) 17 (2) 2 14 82 1

21 Duncan Daun Mazda 1300cc E 14 14 14 16 58 2
153 Laurence Knight Suzuki Swift 1298cc E Y 2 14 15 17 48 3
105 Gail Whyte Leyland Mini  1298cc E 12 12 24 4

14 Violet Kydd Rover 214S 1398cc E 17 17 5
27 Michael Thomson Citroen C1 1400cc E 12 12
20 Kenny Anderson Peugeot 205 XS 1400cc E 2 2



2025 WEST COAST POINTS IN OVERALL ORDER
Dunoon Mach Mull

21-Jun 13-Jul 12-Oct
DR/CO Ch No Competitor Car Class jnr 6 7 9 Total

Driver 5 Charles Knight Suzuki Swift 1298cc E Y 14 15 17 46
Driver 33 Bobby Macdonald Subaru Impreza 1999cc A 14 14 2 30
Driver 73 Wattie Warwick Peugeot 206 GTi 2000cc C 14 8 8 30
Driver 3 James Wilson MG zr 1400cc E 17 2 12 31
Driver 97 Joe McKeand Subaru Impreza 2000cc A 17 2 14 33

Co-Driver 94 Charlotte McDowall Subaru Impreza 2000cc A&D 17 17 17 51
Co-Driver 153 Laurence Knight Suzuki Swift 1298cc E Y 14 15 17 46
Co-Driver 105 Gail Whyte Suzuki Ignis 1490cc D&E 12 12 12 36
Co-Driver 2 Rebecca Wilson MG zr 1400cc E Y 17 2 14 33
Co-Driver 74 Darrell Clark Peugeot 206 GTi 2000cc C Y 14 8 8 30
Co-Driver 115 Peter Carstairs Ford Escort 2500cc B&C 2 14 14 30
Co-Driver 30 Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 1998cc A 12 11 2 25


